LEGISLATIVE DIGEST

[Police Code - Police Department Relationship to National Rifle Association]

Ordinance amending the Police Code to rescind the authorization for the Police Department to be a member of the National Rifle Association or to collect tournament fees for the National Rifle Association.

Existing Law

Existing law allows the Police Department to be a member of the National Rifle Association (NRA) and to collect tournament fees on behalf of the NRA in connection with holding firearms tournaments.

Amendments to Current Law

The proposed ordinance would rescind the Police Department's authority to be a member of the NRA and to collect tournament fees on behalf of the NRA in connection with holding firearms tournaments.

n:\legana\as2018\1900243\01320277.docx

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1